of the Group.  Nevertheless, the Board will be mindful of the interests of the Group and its shareholders in
undertaking the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back; and

(ii) as the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back can only be made out of retained earnings and the share
premium account, it may result in the reduction of financial resources available for distribution as dividends and
bonus issues to the shareholders of the Company.

5. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUY-BACK

The effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the share capital, shareholding structure, net assets,
earnings and working capital of the Company are set out below based on the following scenarios:-

Minimum scenario : Assuming none of the outstanding ESOS options granted are exercised

Maximum scenario : Assuming full exercise of the ESOS options granted

Bina Puri Holdings Bhd.
10

Share Buy-Back Statement (Cont’d)

Annual Report 2011

Share Buy-Back Statement (Cont’d)

Bina Puri Holdings Bhd.
11Annual Report 2011

5.1 Share Capital

The proforma effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the issued and paid-up share capital of
the Company are set out below:-

Minimum scenario   Maximum scenario
No. of No. of
shares shares Total
'000 RM'000 '000 RM'000

Issued and paid-up share capital* 124,062 124,062 124,062 124,062

To be issued pursuant to:
- Assuming none of the outstanding ESOS
options granted are exercised

-  Assuming full exercise of the ESOS
options granted – – 11,301 11,301

Enlarged share capital 124,062 124,062 135,363 135,363
Maximum number of purchased shares
to be cancelled pursuant to the Proposed
Renewal of Share Buy-Back (12,406) (12,406) (13,536) (13,536)

Upon completion of the Proposed
Renewal of Share Buy-Back 111,656 111,656 121,827 121,827

Notes:-
* As at 30 April 2012
 As at 30 April 2012, Bina Puri has 11,300,775 ESOS options granted but not exercised

5.2 Substantial Shareholders’ and Directors’ Shareholdings

The proforma effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the Directors and
substantial shareholders of the Company are set out below based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders
and Register of Directors as at 30 April 2012:-

(i
)

M
in
im
u
m
 S
ce
n
ar
io

A
ft
er
 t
h
e
P
ro
p
o
se
d
 R
en
ew
al
 o
f
S
h
ar
e

A
s
at
 3
0
A
p
ri
l 2
01
2

B
uy
-B
ac
k^

D
ir
ec
t

In
d